Illinois law.

Section 1537.75  Appeals 

a)	Any timber grower whose property is considered ineligible, whose initial certification is denied, whose Plan is cancelled or whose practice is not approved by the IDNR Forester may appeal to the Regional Review Committee (see 17 Ill. Adm. Code 2530).  The Regional Review Committee is composed of the Regional Administrator, an IDNR Forester from another district in the Region and the Forest Management Program Manager. 

b)	The appeal must be made in writing within 45 days from the date that the Plan was cancelled or practice was not approved to the Forest Management Program Manager at the address listed in Section 1537.85. 
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